	Through	AUG 2 8 2019	I	
		DNCO, COUNTY CLERK		
Notice of Determination	on	Deputy Clerk	ppendix D	
		<u> </u>		
To: Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: Placer County Public	Works	
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 3091 County Center Drive, S	Suite 220	
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Auburn, CA 95603		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact:Lori Perron		
Sacramento, CA 95612-5044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:530-745-7598		
🗵 County Clerk				
County of: Placer		Lead Agency (if different from above): Town of Truckee Address: 10183 Truckee Airport Rd		
Address: 2954 Richardson Drive Auburn, CA 95603				
		Truckee, CA 96161		
		Contact: Jessica Thompson		
		Phone:530-582-2938	<u> </u>	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of D Resources Code.	etermination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152	of the Public	
State Clearinghouse Number (if s	ubmitted to State Clearin	nghouse):2019059097		
Project Title: Truckee River Legacy	Trail Phase 4			
Project Applicant: Town of Truckee	)	·····		
Project Location (include county):	Palisades Dr & Brockway R	d to West River & Hwy 89 South, (Placer	& Nevada)	
Road along the south side of the Truc project includes an approximately 400 parking lot, restroom, and soft surface This is to advise that the <u>Placer C</u>	kee River to West River Stre foot long bridge across the trail connections to adjacer ounty Board of Supervisors	has approve	on. The railhead	
(L	Lead Agency or 🔀 Re	sponsible Agency)		
described project on <u>August 27, 2</u> (date) described project.	019 and has made the	e following determinations regarding	the above	
1. The project [ will 🔀 will not]	have a significant effect	on the environment.		
	-	is project pursuant to the provisions	of CEQA	
		pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
		dition of the approval of the project.	FILED	
4. A mitigation reporting or monito	-			
5. A statement of Overriding Cons		• •	NIC 0 0 2040	
-			AUG 2 8 2019	
6. Findings [X] were D were not]	made pursuant to the pr	OVISIONS OF CEQA.	COUNTY CLERK OF MACER ADDINITY	
This is to certify that the final EIR v negative Declaration, is available t Town of Truckee Town Hall, 10183 T	o the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval	or the OFPITY	
Cignoturo / Dublio Agency)	mmpl	Title: Assistant Director		
Signature (Public Agency):	you i my	Governor's Office of	Planning & Research	
Date: 08/27/19	Date Receiv	ed for filing at OPR: AUG 20	8 2019	
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Pu Reference Section 21000-21174, F		STATE CLEA Rev	RINGHOUSE	

1	q.	2	( /	ij
1	410	$\mathcal{A}$	10	4

Contraction of the second seco	Nevada County Clerk-Recorder Transaction #: 270844 Receipt #: 193822 Scan the QR Code to search our services or go to www.mynevadacounty.com/nc/recorder			
GREGORY J. DIAZ 950 Maidu Avenue Suite 210	Cashier Date: 07/16/2019 01:51:19 PM (AB)	Print Date: 0	7/16/2019 01:51:22 PM	
Nevada City, CA 95959				
530-265-1221		Payment Summary		
NC.RECORDER@CO.NEVADA.CA.US		Total Fees	\$2,354.75	
(TOT) Town of Truckee		Total Payments	\$2,354.75	
10183 Truckee Airport Rd		Balance Due:	\$0.00	
Truckee,CA 96161				
Escrow Balance: \$306.90				
1 Payments				
Debit/Credit			\$2,354.75	
1 Filing Items				
Negative Declaration	CFN: 2019000038 Date: 0	07/16/2019 01:51:18 PM		
From: TOWN OF TRUCKEE Ta	TOWN OF TRUCKEE			
Fee		1	\$2,354.75	